
Total Loss Valuation Appraisal 

Owner Information

 

Vehicle Information

DVAC Total Loss Value Amount: 

Pre-accident Value 

80800

Post-Accident Value 

72712

Comments:

Appraiser Signature: 
Department of Insurance  Motor-Vehicle 
Damage Appraiser License NPN:

Date:

Severity of Damage

The intent of this appraisal is to provide a fair and objective third-party determination of the diminished market value 
of the vehicle described herein. I hereby assert that I have no present or prospective financial interest or ownership 
of any kind in any firm or enterprise engaged in the purchase, sale, insurance, transport of motorized vehicles, nor in 
any firm engaged in the repair or restoration of motor vehicles. I further assert that I have received no 
compensation for this Diminished Value appraisal from any source other than the fee paid to me by the person or 
company who originally authorized me to perform this appraisal on their behalf. With this disclosure, I certify 
that I have no actual or potential conflict of interest in providing this appraisal, and to the best of my knowledge 
and belief, my analysis, opinions and conclusions of valuation were developed, and this Report complies with the 
Standards of Valuation Practice.

Vehicle: 

VIN #: 

Mileage: 

Ext Color:

Claim #:

Name: 

Address: 

Phone:

Email: DOL:



Comps:



Diminished Value Appraisal Claims 11277 Southern Way 
Smithfield, VA 23430

877-879-0101
dvacservice2@gmail.com

Vehicle Information

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks Values

Base Mileage Adj. Option Adj. Adjusted Value

Monthly Used

Weekly Auction

Weekly Used

Vehicle:

Reference #:

Region:

Period:

VIN:

Mileage:

Base MSRP:

Typically Equipped MSRP:

Weight:

2024 Toyota Camry Sedan 4D SE 2.5L I4 

Southwestern
December 17, 2025 

37,293

$27,960

$29,695

3,340

Rough Trade-In $20,675 -$450 N/A $20,225
Average Trade-In $22,100 -$450 N/A $21,650
Clean Trade-In $23,250 -$450 N/A $22,800

Clean Loan $20,925 -$450 N/A $20,475
Clean Retail $27,075 -$450 N/A $26,625

Low $19,925 -$450 N/A $19,475
Average $22,325 -$450 N/A $21,875
High $24,750 -$450 N/A $24,300

Rough Trade-In $20,900 -$450 N/A $20,450
Average Trade-In $22,325 -$450 N/A $21,875

Clean Trade-In $23,475 -$450 N/A $23,025

Clean Loan $21,150 -$450 N/A $20,700

12/17/2025

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks

J.D. Power Used CarGuide assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions or any revisions or additions made by anyone on this report. ©2021 J.D.Power
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*The auction values displayed include typical eqiupment and adjustments for mileage and any of the following applicable accessories: engine size, drivetrain, and trim.

Base Mileage Adj. Option Adj. Adjusted Value
Clean Retail $27,300 -$450 N/A $26,850

12/17/2025

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks

J.D. Power Used CarGuide assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions or any revisions or additions made by anyone on this report. ©2021 J.D.Power
Page 2 of 2



2024 Toyota Camry
Pricing Report
Style: SE Sedan 4D

Mileage: 37,293

KBB.com Consumer Rating: 3.9/5

Vehicle Highlights
Fuel Economy: City 28/Hwy 39/Comb 32 MPG

Transmission: Automatic, 8-Spd w/Sequential Shift

Engine: 4-Cyl, 2.5 Liter

Drivetrain: FWD

Country of Assembly: United States

Country of Origin: Japan

EPA Class: Midsize Cars

Max Seating: 5

Doors: 4

Body Style: Sedan

Sell to Private Party

Private Party Range
$23,800 -$25,,927

Private Party Value
$24,868

Valid for ZIP code 75051 through 12/17/2025

Emily Flynn
Highlight



Your Configured Options
Our pre-selected options, based on typical equipment for this car.

 Options that you added while configuring this car.

Exterior Color

White

Transmission

Automatic, 8-Spd

w/Sequential Shift

Engine

4-Cyl, 2.5 Liter

Drivetrain

FWD

Braking and Traction

ABS (4-Wheel)

Enhanced Stability

Control

Hill Start Assist Control

Traction Control

Comfort and
Convenience

Air Conditioning

Alarm System

Dynamic Cruise Control

Keyless Entry

Power Door Locks

Power Trunk Release

Power Windows

Wheels and Tires

Alloy Wheels

Entertainment and
Instrumentation

AM/FM Stereo

Bluetooth Wireless

SiriusXM Satellite

Safety and Security

Backup Camera

Dual Air Bags

F&R Head Curtain Air

Bags

Knee Air Bags

Lane Departure Warning

System

Side Air Bags

Lighting

LED Headlamps

Steering

Power Steering

Tilt & Telescoping Wheel

Exterior

Rear Spoiler

Seats

Power Seat



Tip:

It's crucial to know your car's
true condition when you sell it,
so that you can price it
appropriately. Consider having
your mechanic give you an
objective report.

Glossary of Terms

Kelley Blue Book® Trade-In Value - This is the amount you

can expect to receive when you trade in your car to a dealer. This

value is determined based on the style, condition, mileage and

options indicated.

Trade-In Range - The Trade-In Range is Kelley Blue Book's

estimate of what you can reasonably expect to receive this week

based on the style, condition, mileage and options of your vehicle

when you trade it in to a dealer. However, every dealer is dierent

and values are not guaranteed.

Kelley Blue Book® Private Party Value - This is the starting point for negotiation of a used-car sale between a

private buyer and seller. This is an "as is" value that does not include any warranties. The nal price depends on the

car's actual condition and local market factors.

Private Party Range - The Private Party Range is Kelley Blue Book's estimate of what you can reasonably expect to

receive this week for a vehicle with stated mileage in the selected condition and configured with your selected

options, excluding taxes, title and fees when selling to a private party.

Excellent Condition - 3% of all cars we value. This car looks new and is in excellent mechanical condition. It has

never had paint or bodywork and has an interior and body free of wear and visible defects. The car is rust-free and

does not need reconditioning. Its clean engine compartment is free of fluid leaks. It also has a clean title history, has

complete and verifiable service records and will pass safety and smog inspection.

Very Good Condition - 23% of all cars we value. This car has minor wear or visible defects on the body and interior

but is in excellent mechanical condition, requiring only minimal reconditioning. It has little to no paint and bodywork

and is free of rust. Its clean engine compartment is free of fluid leaks. The tires match and have 75% or more of tread.

It also has a clean title history, with most service records available, and will pass safety and smog inspection.

Good Condition - 54% of all cars we value. This car is free of major mechanical problems but may need some

reconditioning. Its paint and bodywork may require minor touch-ups, with repairable cosmetic defects, and its engine

compartment may have minor leaks. There are minor body scratches or dings and minor interior blemishes, but no

rust. The tires match and have 50% or more of tread. It also has a clean title history, with some service records

available, and will pass safety and smog inspection.

Fair Condition - 18% of all cars we value. This car has some mechanical or cosmetic defects and needs servicing,

but is still in safe running condition and has a clean title history. The paint, body and/or interior may need

professional servicing. The tires may need replacing and there may be some repairable rust damage.



Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/19/25 at
10:47:09 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/23/2025

Tires Tires rotated 09/23/2025

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Texas

36,817  Last reported odometer reading

2024 TOYOTA CAMRY

SE



This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2024 2025

Type of owner Rental Personal



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Rental Vehicle
21,984 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/01/2024 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Florida

01/11/2024 5 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/12/2024 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Virgini

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

01/13/2024 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Registration issued or renewed

09/05/2024 Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Cleveland, OH

Registration issued or renewed

10/07/2024 18,902 Ten Minute Oil Change
#13
Plano, TX

4.9 / 5.0

62 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/22/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

09/13/2025 36,806 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo. 28 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 21,984/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 36,809 36,817

-

-

-



09/23/2025 Toyota of Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-560-1500
toyotaoffortworth.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,358 Verified Reviews

6,916 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Battery serviced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/02/2025 36,809 Toyota of Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-560-1500
toyotaoffortworth.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,358 Verified Reviews

6,916
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2025 36,817 Texas
Motor Vehicle 

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States
of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United
States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the
manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle,
you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/19/25 10:47:09 AM (CST)


	Date: 12/19/25
	Customer Address: 456 Main St
Fort Worth, TX 75051-2410
	Phone Number: (600) 000-0000
	email address: Sample@gmail.com
	Vehicle info: 2024 Toyota Camry Sedan 4D SE 2.5L I4
	VIN Number: 111BBB222CCC333DD
	Mileage: 37293
	Exterior Color: Black
	Vehicle Valuation Amount: 25148
	Comments: $25,148.00 excluding tax, title & tag fees.
J.D. Power valuation, KBB valuation and comps were averaged for vehicle value.
		2025-12-19T13:27:13-0700
	Richard W Taylor


	NPN Lic number: [#16425692 Richard Taylor]
	Text1: Sample Report
	Claim #: 123456789
	Date1_af_date: 11-12-25


